





Contact Information:

CelWell Services, LLC (dba OneCommute) Steve Wheeler (770) 299-8502 info@onecommute.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

OneCommute Partners with Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG) to Enhance Their **Guaranteed Ride Home Program**

Milton, GA, September 8, 2023

OneCommute, a leading provider of commuter solutions, is excited to announce they are joining forces with the Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG) for their Guaranteed Ride Home Program. OneCommute, renowned for its innovative commuter solutions that promote sustainable transportation, has seamlessly integrated its new Ride Home Platform with DRCOG, offering a user-friendly Guaranteed Ride Home Program to employees and employers in Denver!

The Guaranteed Ride Home initiative, a crucial component of the Way to Go Program by DRCOG, serves as an emergency ride home service. Geared towards encouraging employees to use transportation options other than driving alone, the program ensures a complimentary Uber or taxi ride home in an emergency. When employees experience qualified emergencies that prevent them from carpooling, vanpooling, riding the bus, using rail, bicycling, or walking, Guaranteed Ride Home has them covered! By simply scanning a QR code on their mobile phones, employees can request a ride home with OneCommute's Ride Home Platform, now seamlessly integrated with Uber and iCabbi.

The collaboration between OneCommute and DRCOG offers employees a dependable Ride Home Program, underscoring its commitment to alternative commuting options. The program encourages employees to adopt alternative transportation to work by ensuring if an emergency arises, they can easily get a ride home with this stress-free simple-to-use OneCommute mobile transportation solution! This is an exciting development in the transportation industry, and this collaboration represents groundbreaking advancement within the transportation sector. It provides DRCOG with an effective tool to boost participation in alternative commuting while streamlining operations and costs.

Steve Wheeler, CEO of OneCommute, is enthusiastic about joining forces with the Denver Regional Council of Governments to transform their Guarantee Ride Home Program. "Our partnership enables DRCOG to provide employers with an easy-to-manage Ride Home Program they can offer their employees, fostering a culture of sustainability. Together we can drive change OneCommute at a time."

About OneCommute: OneCommute is a leading provider of transportation commuter solutions, offering innovative approaches and software that promote sustainable transportation choices. By forging partnerships with organizations and leveraging cutting-edge technologies, OneCommute is dedicated to revolutionizing commuting experiences while reducing traffic congestion and carbon emissions.

About Denver Regional Council of Government (DRCOG): The Denver Regional Council of Governments is a pivotal organization committed to enhancing the quality of life and economic opportunities for the Denver metro area's residents. Through innovative programs and collaborations, DRCOG strives to address vital regional issues and promote sustainable growth.

For more information regarding OneCommute's partnership with the Denver Regional Council of Governments, please visit Onecommute.com or contact Steve Wheeler at Steve.Wheeler@onecommute.com.

###